
Academic Calendar 2021-2022 

Fall 2021/2022        الفصل الدراسي الأول 

Day Date Description 

Sun – Thurs. 05 – 09 Sept. 2021 Faculty Orientation 

Sun – Thurs. 05 – 09 Sept. 2021 New Student  Orientation 

Sunday  12 September, 2021 Fall Classes begin  

Sun – Thurs. 12 – 16 Sept. 2021 Add/Drop period 

Thursday 23 Sept. 2021 Last Day to drop courses without penalty* 

Monday  18 October, 2021 Holiday – Prophet (PBUH) Birthday** 

Tue – Thurs.  09 – 11 Nov. 2021 Midterm exams period 

Thursday  18 November, 2021  Last day for course withdrawal with W grade*** 

Thursday  23 December, 2021 Classes end  

Sat – Wed. 25 – 29 Dec. 2021 Final Exams 

Thursday  30 December, 2021 Last day posting grades  

Sun – Thurs. 02 – 20 Jan. 2022 Spring Holiday for Students 

Sun – Thurs. 02 – 13 Jan. 2022 Spring Holiday for Faculty 

* Students should maintain a load of minimum 12 credits. 

**depends on the Islamic calendar and Kuwait official announcement.  

*** After this date the grade will be F 

 

Spring 2021/2022                      الفصل الدراسي الثاني 

Day Date Description 

Sunday 16 January, 2022 Faculty return  

Sunday 23 January, 2022 Spring Classes Start 

Sun – Thurs.  23 – 27 Jan. 2022 Add/Drop period 

Thursday 27 January, 2022 Last Day to drop courses without penalty 



Fri-Sat 25 – 26 Feb. 2022 National Day and Liberation Day 

Tuesday  01 March, 2022 Holiday – Prophet (PBUH) Ascension* 

Sun – Thurs.  13 –17 March, 2022 Midterm exams period 

Sunday  27 March, 2022 Last day for course withdrawal with W grade** 

Thursday  28 April, 2022  Classes end  

Sun – Thurs. 01 – 05 May, 2022 Eid Al-Fitr Break 

Sun-Thurs. 08 – 12 May, 2022 Final Exams 

Saturday  14 May, 2022 Last day posting grades 

Sunday 15 May, 2022 Students Summer Holiday starts 

Sunday 22 May, 2022 Summer I classes begin 

   

   

* Depends on the Islamic calendar and Kuwait official announcement.  

** After this date the grade will be F 

 

Summer I 2021-2022 (six weeks if instruction) 

Sunday 22 May, 2022 Summer I classes begin 

Sun – Tue. 22 – 24 May, 2022 Add/Drop period 

Thursday  26 May, 2022 Last Day to drop courses without penalty 

Thursday 09 June, 2022 Last day for course withdrawal with W grade 

Thursday 30 June 2022  Summer I classes end  

Sat – Tue.  02 – 05 July, 2022 Final exams  

Thursday 07 July, 2022 Last day posting grade 

Sunday 10 July, 2022   Faculty Summer Holiday starts 

 

Summer II 2021-2022 (six weeks if instruction) 



Sunday 17 July, 2022 Summer II classes begin 

Sun – Tue. 17– 19 July, 2022 Add/Drop period 

Thursday  21 July, 2022 Last Day to drop courses without penalty 

Thursday 04 August, 2022 Last day for course withdrawal with W grade 

Thursday 25 August, 2022  Summer II classes end  

Sat. – Tue.  27- 30 Aug, 2022 Final exams  

Thursday 01 Sept, 2022 Last day posting grade 

Sunday  04 Sept 2022 Faculty Members Return for 2022-2023 Academic year 

Sunday  11 Sept, 2022 Fall 2022/2023 Classes begin  

 

 


